1 of 2
Wachendorff Automation GmbH & Co. KG
Industriestraße 7  •  D-65366 Geisenheim
Tel.: +49 (0) 67 22/99 65-25  •  Fax: +49 (0) 67 22/99 65-70
E-Mail: wdg@wachendorff.de  •  www.wachendorff-automation.com
2024-04-03 / Errors and modifications reserved.
Measuring system LMS24
Measuring system LMS24 with cable (2 m) connection K7, L7

Order No.:
Electrical connections: ABN
Order key Outgoing Description
cable: (Length 2 m standard)
K7 radial shield not connected •
L7 shield connected to encoder housing •
SK6 axial connector 6-pin -
SK8 axial connector 8-pin •
Channels: AB, ABN
Optionen:
Cable length:
The encoder WDG 24C can also be supplied with more than 2m of
cable. Please extend the standard order code with a 3 figure number,
specifying the cable length in decimetre. The max. permissible cable
length is 10 metres with the output circuit M05/N05. With output
circuit M30/N30 max. 25 m.
Example: 3 m cable = 030
2 of 2
Examples for industrial counters:
Compact preset counter and tachometer CUB5
• 8 digit display
• 36 mm x 72 mm
• display of position, rotation-speed, flow-rate
• optional relais output cards
Further information at:
Further industrial counters:
Output circuit:
Reso-
lution
PPR
Power
supply
VDC
Output circuit Light
reserve
warning
Order
Key
max.
64
4,75 - 5,5 TTL, RS422 comp., inv. - M05
TTL - N05
max.
1024
5 - 30 HTL inverted - M30
HTL - N30
Customs tariff number:  90318020
Country of origin:  Germany